Monday

9:30 Daily Chronicle
10:00 Station Reset and
Reorganization

10:15 Morning Movement

10:45 New Calendar Swap

11:15 Lunchtime Layout

1:00 Outing on the Bus: Hot Cocoa at
Aroma Joes

1:30 Virtual Concert

3:00 Stories and Snacks

4:15 Dinner Set Up

5:30 Evening Sing-a-Long

6:30 Relaxing with a Show

Tuesday

AD CHICAGO TRAVEL DAY
9:30 Daily Chronicle

9:30 Music Therapy with Cassadi

10:00 Station Reset and Reorganization
10:15 Morning Movement

10:45 Book Club

11:15 Lunchtime Layout

1:15 Community Council and Snack
2:00 Guided Armchair Travel: Chicago
2:30 Baking Club: Lemon Bars

4:15 Dinner Set Up

5:30 Card Games

6:30 Relaxing with a Show

» W
Wednesday

9:30 Daily Chronicle
10:00 Station Reset and

Reorganization

10:15 Morning Movement

10:45 Movement Games: Snowball
Baskets

11:15 Lunchtime Layout

1:15 Board Game Battle

2:00 LIVE ENTERTAINMENT WITH
SINGER CHRIS ECKBLOM

3:15 SPECIAL PERFORMANCE FOR EGIS
AND CROSSROADS- CHRIS ECKBELOM
4:15 Dinner Set Up

Thursday

9:30 Daily Chronicle
10:00 Station Reset and
Reorganization

10:15 Morning Movement

10:45 Good News Group

11:15 Lunchtime Layout

1:15 Pub Variety Games

2:00 Craft Club: December Social
Centerpieces

3:00 Guess in 10 Game

4:15 Dinner Set Up

5:30 Ring Toss

6:30 Relaxing with a Show

-
1

Lk

Friday

9:30 Daily Chronicle
10:15 Fun Friday Movement
10:45 Community Choir Practice
11:15 Lunchtime Layout

1:15 PRESENTATION WITH
PROFESSIONAL SPEAKER- ROBIN
SHELGREN

2:15 Creative Storytelling

4:15 Dinner Set Up

5:30 Evening Sing-a-Long

6:30 Relaxing with a Show

Saturday

9:30 Daily Chronicle

10:00 Outing: Scenic Drive on the
Bus: Winter Wonderland Tour
10:15 Exercise Ball Drumming
10:45 Sensory Exploration: Sorting
Station

11:30 Lunchtime Layout

1:30 BINGO

2:30 Celebrity Scramble and Spotlight
3:00 CLASSIC HOLIDAY MOVIE
MATINEE

4:15 Dinner Set Up

5:30 Table Basketball

5:30 Evening Sing-a-Long 6:30 Relaxing with a Show
6:30 Relaxing with a Show
9:30 Daily Chronicle 9:30 Daily Chronicle 8 9:30 Daily Chronicle 9] 9:30 Daily Chronicle 1.0} 9:30 Daily Chronicle 11 ] 9:30 Daily Chronicle 12} 9:30 Daily Chronicle 13
10:00 Station Reset and 10:00 Station Reset and 10:00 Station Reset and 10:00 Station Reset and 10:00 Station Reset and 10:15 Fun Friday Movement 10:00 Outing: Scenic Drive on the
Reorganization Reorganization Reorganization Reorganization Reorganization 10:45 Community Choir Practice Bus: Hudson NH Lights Tour 3
‘§10:30 Community Fluff and Fold 10:15 Morning Movement 10:15 Morning Movement 10:15 Morning Movement 10:15 Morning Movement 11:15 Lunchtime Layout 10:15 Exercise Ball Drumming M
11:00 Chair Yoga 10:45 Trivia and History 10:45 Book Club 10:45 Movement Games: Handball Race 10:45 Good News Group 1:00 SPIRITUAL SERVICE WITH 10:45 Sensory Exploration: Guess the ',-‘
11:30 Lunchtime Layout 11:15 Lunchtime Layout 11:15 Lunchtime Layout 11:15 Lunchtime Layout 11:15 Lunchtime Layout CHAPLAIN SHELLIE- All denominations Scent
1:15 One on One 1:00 Outing On The Bus: Allenstown 1:15 Indoor Scavenger Hunt 1:15 Stitch and Chat: Christmas 1:15 Pub Variety Games are invited to attend 11:30 Lunchtime Layout
2:00 Reminiscing and Refreshments: Public Library 2:15 HOLIDAY TEA PARTY WITH SINGER Stockings 2:00 Craft Club 1:15 Spiritual Stories and Snack 1:30 BINGO
Winter in New England 1:30 Virtual Concert MARY CLARK 2:30 Hymns Sing Along Group 3:00 PEMBROKE ACADEMY CHORUS 1:45 Travel Club 2:30 Celebrity Scramble and Spotlight
3:00 CLASSIC HOLIDAY MOVIE 3:00 Resident Performance Starring 4:15 Dinner Set Up 3:00 LIVE ENTERTAINMENT WITH PERFORMANCE! 2:00 LIVE ENTERTAINMENT WITH 3:00 CLASSIC HOLIDAY MOVIE
MATINEE Benoit 5:30 Card Games SINGER BOB DESMARIS Egis and 4:15 Dinner Set Up SINGER GARDNER BERRY MATINEE
4:00 Dinner Set Up 4:15 Dinner Set Up 6:30 Relaxing with a Show Crossroads 5:30 Ring Toss 2:30 Creative Storytelling 4:15 Dinner Set Up
5:30 Bowling 5:30 Evening Sing-a-Long 4:15 Dinner Set Up 6:30 Relaxing with a Show 4:15 Dinner Set Up 5:30 Table Basketball
6:30 Relaxing with a Show 6:30 Relaxing with a Show 5:30 Evening Sing-a-Long 5:30 Evening Sing-a-Long 6:30 Relaxing with a Show -
6:30 Relaxing with a Show 6:30 Relaxing with a Show
9:30 Daily Chronicle 14 ) 9:30 Daily Chronicle 15| AD SCOTLAND TRAVEL DAY 1.6 9:30 Daily Chronicle 17 §92:30 Daily Chronicle 1.8 9:30 Daily Chronicle 19} 9:30 Daily Chronicle 20
10:00 Station Reset and 10:00 Station Reset and 9:30 Daily Chronicle 10:00 Station Reset and 10:00 Station Reset and 10:15 Fun Friday Movement 10:00 Outing: Scenic Drive on the
Reorganization Reorganization 9:30 Music Therapy with Cassadi Reorganization Reorganization 10:45 Community Choir Practice Bus: Alton Bay
10:30 Community Fluff and Fold 10:15 Morning Movement 10:00 Station Reset and Reorganization 10:15 Morning Movement 10:15 Morning Movement 11:15 Lunchtime Layout 10:15 Exercise Ball Drumming
11:00 Chair Yoga 10:45 Trivia and History 10:15 Morning Movement 10:45 Movement Games: Hungry Hungry 10:45 Good News Group 1:15 Spiritual Stories and Snack 10:45 Sensory Exploration: Sensory
11:30 Lunchtime Layout 11:15 Lunchtime Layout 10:45 Book Club Hippos 11:15 Lunchtime Layout 4:00 HILLSBROOK HOLIDAY PARTY! Story Frames
1:15 One on One 1:00 Outing On The Bus: Tender Years 11:15 Lunchtime Layout 11:15 Lunchtime Layout 1:15 Pub Variety Games With Residents, Family, and Friends! 11:30 Lunchtime Layout
2:00 Reminiscing and Refreshments: Visit 1:15 Indoor Scavenger Hunt 1:15 December Monthly Social 2:00 Craft Club 4:15 Dinner Set Up 1:30 BINGO
Presents, Panic, and Packaging 1:30 Virtual Concert 2:00 Guided Armchair Travel: Scotland 3:00 Christmas Sing Along 3:15 LIVE ENTERTAINMENT WITH 5:15 HANNUKAH- LIGHT THE MENORAH 2:30 Celebrity Scramble and Spotlight
3:00 CLASSIC HOLIDAY MOVIE 3:00 Stories and Snacks 2:30 Baking Club: Oatmeal Cookies 4:15 Dinner Set Up SINGER KATHY HANSON- Egis and 5:30 Evening Sing-a-Long 3:00 CLASSIC HOLIDAY MOVIE ﬁ .
MATINEE 4:15 Dinner Set Up 4:15 Dinner Set Up 5:15 HANNUKAH- LIGHT THE MENORAH Crossroads 6:30 Relaxing with a Show MATINEE
4:00 Dinner Set Up 5:15 HANNUKAH- LIGHT THE MENORAH 5:15 HANNUKAH- LIGHT THE MENORAH 5:30 Evening Sing-a-Long 4:15 Dinner Set Up 4:15 Dinner Set Up .
5:15 HANNUKAH BEGINS iiiiniii |5:30 Evening Sing-a-Long iiiifiiii §5:30 Card Games iiiitiiii 08:30 Relaxing with a Show T 5:15 HANNUKAH- LIGHT THE MENORAH (it |5:15 HANNUKAH- LIGHT THE MENORAH
5:30 Bowling 6:30 Relaxing with a Show 6:30 Relaxing with a Show 5:30 Ring Toss niin 5:30 Table Basketball i
6:30 Relaxing with a Show 6:30 Relaxing with a Show 6:30 Relaxing with a Show
9:30 Daily Chronicle 271 | 2:30 Daily Chronicle 22 19:30 Daily Chronicle 23 9:30 Daily Chronicle 24 | AD MERRY CHRISTMAS 25 19:30 Daily Chronicle 26 ] 9:30 Daily Chronicle 27
10:00 Station Reset and 10:00 Station Reset and 10:00 Station Reset and 10:00 Station Reset and 9:30 Daily Chronicle 10:15 Fun Friday Movement 10:00 Outing on the Bus: Korie's ;
Reorganization Rff""ga“'za,t"’" Reorganization Reorganization 10:00 Station Reset and Reorganization 10:45 Community Choir Practice Kloset
10:30 Community Fluff and Fold igig ‘Il\_n?r_nmg;\ﬂ’?v?mam 10:15 Morning Movement 10:15 Morning Movement 10:15 Morning Movement 11:15 Lunchtime Layout 10:45 Sensory Exploration: Magnet
11:00 Chair Yoga S L;‘::;]?i"me L: z':; 10:45 Book Club 10:45 Movement Games: Beanbag 10:45 Good News Group 1:15 Spiritual Stories and Snack Manipulation
11:30 Lunchtime Layout 1:60 Outing: Scavenyger Hunt on the Bus: 11:15 Lunchtime Layout Codebreaker 11:15 Lunchtime Layout 1:45 Travel Club 11:30 Lunchtime Layout
1:15 One on One Manchester 1:15 Indoor Scavenger Hunt 11:15 Lunchtime Layout 1:15 Pub Variety Games 2:00 LET'S PLAY POOL IN THE PUB!- 1:30 BINGO
2:00 Reminiscing and Refreshments: 1:30 Virtual Concert 2:00 LIVE ENTERTAINMENT WITH RICH 1:15 Board Game Battle 2:00 Craft Club Everyone welcome! 2:30 Celebrity Scramble and Spotlight
Cocoa, Christmas, and Carolers 2:00 Men's Group: Jam Band and Brews ARALDI & SUSIE 2:00 Sip and Strokes 3:00 Guess in 10 Game 2:30 Creative Storytelling 3:00 CLASSIC MUSICAL MOVIE
3:00 CLASSIC HOLIDAY MOVIE 3:00 Resident Performance Starring Benoit 4:15 Dinner Set Up 2:30 Hymns Sing Along Group 3:00 SPECIAL HOLIDAY COMEDY MOVIE 4:15 Dinner Set Up MATINEE
MATINEE 4:15 Dinner Set Up 5:30 Card Games 4:15 Dinner Set Up MATINEE- "HOME ALONE" 5:30 Evening Sing-a-Long 4:15 Dinner Set Up
4:00 Dinner Set Up 5:15 HANNUKAH ENDS 6:30 Relaxing with a Show EV CHRISTMAS EVE 4:15 Dinner Set Up 6:30 Relaxing with a Show 5:30 Table Basketball
5:15 HANNUKAH- LIGHT THE MENORAH 5:30 Evening Sing-a-Long 5:30 Evening Sing-a-Long 5:30 Ring Toss 6:30 Relaxing with a Show ;
5:30 Bowling i 6:30 Relaxing with a Show [ 6:30 Relaxing with a Show 6:30 Relaxing with a Show p
6:30 Relaxing with a Show
9:30 Daily Chronicle 281 9:30 Daily Chronicle 29 | AD ENGLAND TRAVEL DAY 30} 9:30 Daily Chronicle 31

10:00 Station Reset and
Reorganization

10:30 Community Fluff and Fold
11:00 Chair Yoga

11:30 Lunchtime Layout

1:15 One on One

2:00 Reminiscing and Refreshments:
Stuffing Kids into Coats and Rosey
Noses

3:00 CLASSIC MUSICAL MOVIE
MATINEE

4:00 Dinner Set Up

5:30 Bowling

6:30 Relaxing with a Show

10:00 Station Reset and
Reorganization

10:15 Morning Movement
10:45 Trivia and History
11:15 Lunchtime Layout
1:00 Outing on the Bus: Live and Let Live
Farm

1:30 Virtual Concert

3:00 Stories and Snacks
4:15 Dinner Set Up

5:30 Evening Sing-a-Long
6:30 Relaxing with a Show

9:30 Daily Chronicle

10:00 Station Reset and Reorganization
10:15 Morning Movement

10:45 Book Club

11:15 Lunchtime Layout

1:15 Indoor Scavenger Hunt

2:00 Guided Armchair Travel: England
2:30 Baking Club: Apple Hand Pies
4:15 Dinner Set Up

5:30 Card Games

6:30 Relaxing with a Show

10:00 Station Reset and
Reorganization

10:15 Morning Movement

10:45 Movement Games: Table Hockey
11:15 Lunchtime Layout

1:15 Gingerbread House Decorating
2:30 Hymns Sing Along Group

4:15 Dinner Set Up

EV NEW YEAR'S EVE

5:30 Evening Sing-a-Long

6:30 Relaxing with a Show

December 2025

EGIS COMMUNITY




